## RESOLUTION NO. 139 Approval of Regular Town Board Meetings for 2019

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Sweden Town Board to have the Clerk advertise in the official Town newspaper the regular Town Board meetings for 2019.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

Sec. 1. That the dates for regular Town Board meetings for 2019 be approved as listed below:

*January 2, 2019 @ 6 PM (Wednesday)	
January 22, 2019 @ 6 PM	July 23, 2019 @ 6 PM
February 12, 2019 @ 6 PM	August 27, 2019 @ 6 PM
February 26, 2019 @ 6 PM	
March 12, 2019 @ 6 PM	September 10, 2019 @ 6 PM
March 26, 2019 @ 6 PM	September 24, 2019 @ 6 PM
April 9, 2019 @ 6 PM	October 8, 2019 @ 6 PM
April 23, 2019 @ 6 PM	October 22, 2019 @ 6 PM
	-
May 14, 2019 @ 6 PM	November 12, 2019 @ 6 PM
May 28, 2019 @ 6 PM	November 26, 2019 (a) 6 PM
	December 10, 2019 @ 6 PM
June 25, 2019 @ 6 PM	*December 30, 2019 @ 6 PM (Monday)

- Sec. 2 That Town Board workshops will be held on the first and third Tuesdays of each month.
- Sec. 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.

MOTION for adoption of this resolution by <u>Councilperson Muesebeck</u> Seconded by <u>Councilperson Skoog</u>

Discussion:

## VOTE BY ROLL CALL AND RECORD:

Councilperson HaylesAyeCouncilperson MuesebeckAyeCouncilperson RichAyeCouncilperson SkoogAyeSupervisor JohnsonAye

Submitted – November 27, 2018

Adopted